

MACC No: 62 of 2020
CIS Registration No. 62/2020
CNR No: WBDD01-001034-2020
Present: Sri. A.N.Bhattacharya (JO Code WB00819)
MACC Tribunal,
3rd Court at Balurghat

Order No: 10

Date: 04-07-2022

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

At this stage the petition is filed on behalf of one Ramila Mardi stating that during the pendency of this case, the petitioner namely Rajen Mardi has expired and she is the only legal heir of the deceased petitioner. A copy of the death certificate along with copy of Aadhar card of the Ramila Mardi along with heirship certificate has been produced before this court.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the name of the petitioner Rajen Mardi be deleted from the cause title of the claim application of this case and replaced by the name of Ramila Mardi.

BC I to note accordingly.

To **16.08.2022** exparte hearing.

D/C:

MACC Tribunal, 3rd Court
Balurghat

MACC Tribunal, 3rd Court
Balurghat