

**MACC No. 62 of 2020.(CIS NO-62 /2020)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-001034-2020 (JO Code : WB00819)**  
**Present : Smt. Rimpa Roy.**

**14/13-07-2023**

The case is fixed for exparte hearing. **P.O. is transferred.**

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition and record. Considered and payer for time is allowed.

Fix **04-09-2023** for exparte hearing.

D/ C by me

ADJ-FTC in-ch-of  
MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ-FTC in-ch-of  
MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.