

MACC No. 62 of 2020.(CIS NO-62 /2020)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001034-2020 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

19/14-05-2024 The case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present with her deposition-in-chief on affidavit but ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the relevant documents are not bought by petitioner today and he prays for adjournment today.

Heard ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Considered and the matter be adjourned today. The deposition-in-chief of petitioner be kept with the record.

Fix **22-07-2024** for ex parte hearing positively.

D/ C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.