

MACC No. 62 of 2020.(CIS NO-62 /2020)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001034-2020 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

21/22-08-2024

The case is fixed for show cause by the petitioner. Petitioner/Claimant files show-cause cause petition through her ld. Advocate showing cause therein for her absence on the last occasion. Perused the petition as well as record. As the petitioner wants to proceed with her case , so the show-cause cause petition is accepted.

Now, ld. Advocate for the insurance company files a petition for vacating the ex parte order passed against the company along with written objection after serving copy. Perused the petition as well as the written objection. Heard both sides. No objection is raised by petitioner. Accordingly, the ex parte vacate petition is accepted and the ex parte hearing order stands vacated.

Written Objection be kept with the record.

Fix **24-09-2024** for framing of issues.

D/ C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.