

MACC No. 62 of 2020.(CIS NO-62 /2020)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001034-2020 (JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Mr. N. Bera.

**22/24-09-2024** The case is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner/Claimant is absent without step and O.P./Insurance is represented through  
Id. Advocate. Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned without passing any adverse order due to resolution of local Bar  
Association over Bus Strike.

Fix **19-11-2024** for framing of issues.

D/ C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.